

:

C.A.No. 6369 OF 2001

ITEM No.102

Court No. 10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6369 of 2001

AHMEDABAD PVT. PRIMARY TEACHER'S ASSCON.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 27/08/2003 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.
Ms. S.A. Raichura,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Devang S. Nanavati,Adv.
Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Shukla,Adv.
Ms. V.D. Khanna,Adv.
Ms. Nirmala Gupta,Adv.
for M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties for some time, we thought it appropriate to request Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, learned senior counsel, who is present in the court, to assist us in this matter, to which he readily agreed.

List the appeal in the week commencing 16th September, 2003.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master