

0

C.A.No. 6369 OF 2001  
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO. 9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6369 OF 2001

AHMEDABAD PVT. PRIMARY TEACHERS' ASSON. .. APPELLANT  
VERSUS

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER & ORS. .. RESPONDENTS  
(With office report)

DATE: 16/12/2003 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

For appellant (s)

Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

Mrs. S.H. Raichura, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Mishra, Adv.

For respondent (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Devang S. Nanavati, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Diwan, Adv.

Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Nirmala Gupta, Adv.

for M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates, Advs.

For intervenor (s)/Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

respondent(s)

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. H.A. Raichura, learned counsel for the appellant made his submissions from 11.45 a.m. to 12.25 p.m. Then, Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned senior counsel for the respondents made his submissions till 3.30 p.m. After that, Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, learned counsel for the intervenor/ respondent made his submissions for a few minutes. Thereafter, Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing as Amicus Curiae started his arguments and had not concluded till 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master

=====

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO. 9

SECTION XV

DATE : 17/12/2003 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM & APPEARANCE : As above.

..2/-

.2.

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, learned senior counsel (A.C.) resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and continued till 12.55 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. H.A. Raichura, learned counsel for the appellant made his submissions for few minutes. Then, Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned senior counsel for the respondents made his submissions till 2.55 p.m. After that, Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, learned counsel made his submissions till 3.10 p.m. Then, Mr. H.A. Raichura made his submissions in reply for 5 minutes. Lastly, Dr. Rajiv Dhawan made his submissions and concluded at 3.25 p.m. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master

Books referred :

- 1.(1970) 3 SCC 378
- 2.(1999) 3 LLN 369 (In compilation)
3. (1993) 2 LLJ 491
- 4.(1987) 1 SCC 424
5. (1998) 7 SCC 221
- 6.(2001) 7 SCC 1 at pp. 40, 54
- 7.(1998) 4 All England Reports 417 at pp.424, 425
- 8.(1978) All England Reports 948 at p. 951
- 9.(1966) 1 SCR 543 at pp. 551, 552
- 10.(2002) 8 SCC 481
- 11.(1994) 4 SCC 197
12. (1989) Suppl. 1 SCC 168
- 13.(2000) 7 SCC 53 at 57
- 14.(2003) 5 SCC 448 at 454
- 15.(1994) 5 SCC 737 at 754
- 16.(1983) 3 SCR 237 (In compilation)=(1983) 3 SCC 437